## Notice of Exemption

TO: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth Street, Room 222 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 or

> County Clerk County of Santa Barbara 105 E. Anapamu Street Santa Barbara, CA, 93101

FROM: Santa Ynez Community Services District 1070 Faraday P.O. Box 667 Santa Ynez, CA 93460

Project Title: Horizon Drive Sewer Main Line Extension

Project Location - Specific: Horizon Drive, Santa Ynez, California

Project Location - City: Unincorporated Town of Santa Ynez

Project Location - County: Santa Barbara

**Description of Project:** Construction of a sewer main line extension to allow a maximum of 21 existing homes on Horizon Drive to connect to the SYCSD wastewater collection system

Name of Public Agency approving project: Santa Ynez Community Services District

Name of Person or Agency carrying out project: Santa Ynez Community Services District

Exempt status: (check one)

	Ministerial project.	
	Not a project.	
$\square$	Emergency Project. Categorical Exemption. State type and class number:	Title 14, California Code of Regulations, Sections 15282(k) and 15303
$\square$	Declared Emergency. Statutory Exemption. State Code section number:	Public Resources Code Section 21080.21
	Other. Explanation:	

## Reason why project is exempt:

The project relates to the installation of a new pipeline that does not exceed one mile in length and represents a sewage extension of reasonable length to serve development exempt from CEQA. There is no substantial evidence in the record before the District that the project will have a significant effect on the environment.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Jose Acosta

Telephone: (805) 688-3008

## Signature of Lead Agency Representative:

Jose Acosta

Jose Acosta Dated: October 21, 2020

Date Received for Filing: